Emergency Session Commissioners' Court

Wednesday, August 5, 2015 2:00 pm

The following members of the Court were present:

Daryl Melton	County Judge
Tommy Clark	Commissioner Pct. #1
Jimmy McDaniel	Commissioner Pct. #2
Doyle Dickerson	Commissioner Pct. #3
Fayne Warner	Commissioner Pct. #4
Janice McDaniel	County Clerk

Judge Daryl Melton called the meeting to order at 2:00pm.

AGENDA ITEM #1 – Discuss with possible action on County Burn Ban.

Judge Daryl Melton stated that with the extreme temperatures and lack of rain, several fires have happened recently. He then read aloud the Order to implement a County wide burn ban prohibiting outdoor burning for 90 days from date of adoption of this Order unless restrictions are terminated earlier.

Commissioner Fayne Warner moved to approve the Order implementing the County wide burn ban and to allow Judge Daryl Melton to act on behalf of the Court with regard to burn bans in the future. Commissioner Doyle Dickerson seconded the motion. All voted for and the motion carried. (See attached.)

Commissioner Fayne Warner moved to adjourn. Commissioner Doyle Dickerson seconded the motion. All voted for and the meeting adjourned.

DARYL MELTON ama 1 TOMMY CLARK JIMMY MCDANIEL RADA DOYLE DICKERSON FAYNE WARNER

ATTEST: COUNTY CLERK Janice McDaneel ___JANICE MCDANIEL

VOL 37 PG 570



STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

ORDER PROHIBITING OUTDOOR BURNING

§ §

§

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court finds that circumstances present in all or part of the unincorporated area of the county create a public safety hazard that would be exacerbated by outdoor burning;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Commissioners Court of Sabine County that all outdoor burning is prohibited in Sabine County for 90 days from the date of adoption of this Order, unless the restrictions are terminated earlier based on a determination made by the Texas Forest Service or this Court. This Order is adopted pursuant to Local Government Code § 352.081, and other applicable statutes.

In accordance with Local Government Code § 352.081 (h), a violation of this Order is a Class C misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500.00.

ADOPTED this 5th day of August, 2015.

Daryl Melton, County Judge

ATTES Janice McDaniel, County Clerk

:5

The State Of Texas § County Of Sabine δ

I hereby certify that these documents were filed and duly recorded in the Commissioner Court Minutes of Sabine County, Texas.

Bv:



3I Page _ 570 Volume Janice McDaniel ~ County Clerk Deputy

VOL 31 PG 571